

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10780 OF 2025

Ashwini Amar Chougale

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Satish Annasaheb Khotlande and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for the petitioner

Mr. Suryajeet Ravrane a/w Ms. Namrata Kondavale i/b Mr.
Subhashchandra Pawar for respondent no. 6

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. List the petition on 13th August 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Fresh Admission'.
4. Till the next date, interim protection of status-quo passed by the District Court on 25th July 2025 is extended.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.08.06
13:45:51
+0530