

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10780 OF 2025**

Ashwini Amar Chougale

...Petitioner

Vs.

Satish Annasaheb Khotlande and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the petitioner

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier is continued upto
24th February 2026.
3. List the matter on 24th February 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.16
18:42:11
+0530