

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10780 OF 2025

Ashwini Amar Chougale  
Vs.  
Satish Annasaheb Khotlande and Ors.

Mr. Prathamesh P. Magadum, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]